FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 1-31-92

04-18-2000 101323567

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

101	Attorney Docket No.: 9289-AFF
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3 - 6 - 0 1 Pharmacia Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving partylies): Pharmacia Biosystems Inc. 800 Centennial Avenue Piscataway, NJ 08855
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment	[] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: [] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [X] Corporation-State: New Jersey [] Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes; [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 882,366
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1]
Jay K. Meadway AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. <u>1</u> x \$40.00 = \$ <u>40.00</u> <u>x</u> \$25.00 = \$ [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-965-1200 Facsimile: 215-965-1210 E-Mail: jmeadway@akingump.com	8. Deposit account number: 50-1017
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay MEADWAY Name of Person Name of Person October 131 501017 882366 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4]	
OMB No. 0651-00 1 (exp. 4/94)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0436

APR 12 1991

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PHARMACIA INC.

JOAN HABERLE Secretary of State

0690043

Pharmacia Inc., a New Jersey Corporation, (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), hereby certifies to the Secretary of State of New Jersey that:

FIRST: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out the first Article and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

ARTICLE ONE: The name of the corporation is: Pharmacia Biosystems Inc.

SECOND: The Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as hereinabove set forth has been duly advised by the Board of Directors and approved by the sole shareholder of the Corporation on March 4, 1991, effective May 1, 1991. (See attached Unanimous Consent of the Directors of Pharmacia Inc. and Unanimous Consent of the Shareholder of Pharmacia Inc.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pharmacia Inc. has caused these presents to be signed in its name _, 1991.

PHARMACIA INC.

ļ

Cannon, Vice President

6974950500 5100402

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0437

UNANIMOUS CONSENT OF THE SHAREHOLDER OF PHARMACIA INC.

The undersigned, being the sole Shareholder of Pharmacia Inc., a New Jersey Corporation, consents to and authorizes the following:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the sole shareholder hereby approves the adoption of an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation which now reads, in part:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

PHARMACIA INC.

and by inserting in lieu thereof:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

PHARMACIA BIOSYSTEMS INC.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the corporation are hereby authorized and directed to execute and file the necessary and required documents to carry out the intent of the foregoing resolutions.

PROCORDIA U.S. INC.

Date 3 4 91

SECRETARY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0438

UNANIMOUS CONSENT OF THE DIRECTORS OF PHARMACIA INC.

The undersigned, being all of the Directors of Pharmacia Inc., a New Jersey Corporation, consent to and authorize the following:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors, subject to the approval of the shareholders of the corporation, hereby approves the adoption of an amendment to the corporation's Certificate of Incorporation which now reads, in part:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

PHARMACIA INC.

and by inserting in lieu thereof:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

PHARMACIA BIOSYSTEMS INC.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that upon approval of the shareholder of the proposed amendment to the corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, the officers are hereby authorized and directed to take any and all steps deemed necessary or proper to carry out the intent of the foregoing resolutions.

Date 31191

Date 3 4 71

Date 3/4/91

RECORDED: 03/06/2000

Rolf Classon, Chairman

Magnys Moliteus

Christopher L. cannon

TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0439